FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MD RECEIVED MD JAN 24 AN IO: 43	02-29-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
24- 0 2100 JAN 24 AN 10- 4	() () () () () () () () () ()				
OPR/FINARE ORDA 101279090 PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached origin	al document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Securi	ity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	e Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) ZETTERSTROM, Sigva	rd	11081999			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Volvo Personvagnar	AB	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Goteborg	Sweden State/Country	S-405 08 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
2/29/2000 TTUN11 00000024 121095 09403426	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sneet. Send comm D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. O Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade					
Mail documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet(s) infor d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi	mation to:			
Г		010568 FRAME: 0471			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber 908-654-5000	
Name LERNE	R. DAVID I.T	TTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & ME		
	South Avenue W		NILIK, LLP	
	Eield NJ 0709(0		
Address (line 3)		and the second sec		
Address (line 4)				
	e total number of p ng any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance	document # 1	
Application Number			Mark if additional numbers attached	
	oplication Number or the ication Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
09403426				
If this document is being filed signed by the first named ex		tent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation	-	РСТ РСТ	PCT	
•	plication number Application Number assigned.		PCT	
Number of Propertie	es Enter the t	otal number of properties involved	i. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by	y deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1095	
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: y _{es} X No	
Statement and Sign	ature		min en	
To the best of n attached copy is indicated hereir	s a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as	
ARNOLD H. KRUMH	OLZ	Course	January 21, 2000	
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date	
L				

PATENT REEL: 010568 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigvard Zetterström

as assignor(s), has/have invented improvements in

Wheel suspension arrangement

_____ for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on even date herewith.

for which U.S. Application Serial No._____ for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

X for which an International Application was filed on 20.04.98as FCT/SE98/00706 designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, Volvo Personvagnar AB, S-405 08 GÖTEBORG, Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell. assign and set over to said assignees the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignees herein, as assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignees or its assigns, to communicate to said assignees or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignees, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignees.

And I/we do hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

8 November 1999 Date	Witness Maria Haa	Name Sigvard Zetterström
Date		Name
	Witness	_
Date		Name
	Witness	_
Date		Name
RECORDED: 01	Witness	PATENT REEL: 010568 FRAME: 0473